

PUBLIC NOTICE SCHOOL BOARD VACANCY JUNCTION CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Junction City Elementary School District announces one vacancy on the Board of Trustees. The vacancy occurred due to the resignation of a Board of Trustee member.

Applicants must be 18 years of age, a registered voter, and a resident of the Junction City Elementary School District. The term of office will be from the time of appointment through the end of the term, which is December 1, 2022.

Persons interested in being considered for an appointment to the Board should send a letter of interest outlining their qualifications to Christine Camara, Junction City School Superintendent/Principal. The deadline for receipt of the letter is 4:00pm Thursday, December 9, 2021.

For more information, call (530) 623-6381.

Letters can be dropped off or mailed to:

Christine Camara, Superintendent/Principal
Junction City Elementary School
430 Red Hill Road
Junction City, CA 96048